

02/08/2024

Today is fixed for App.
Sole accused is absent and prays for time.
Heard. Considered.
No adverse order as per resolution of local bar.
Fix- 20.11.24 for Charge i/d WA.
D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159