

GR-2801/2020 (CIS Reg no.1802/2021)
CNR- WBBD16-026962-2021

In the Court of Ld.Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman
Present: Smt. Saptamita Das (WB01314)

Order Dated: 01.07.2026

Today is fixed for charge.

The sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

It appears that there exists sufficient materials to reasonably believe that the accused person has committed offence punishable u/s **341/323/325/506 of IPC.**

Charge is framed in separate form and kept with the record.

The substance of the charge is explained and read over to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claim to be tried.

Issue summons upon CSW-1 and 2.

BC II to do the needful.

Fix **19.09.2026** for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected,

**Sd/
Judicial Magistrate 3rd Court ,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Sd/
Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**